



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000141
Date 13 May 2016

Unaccompanied Child Asylum Seekers

Request:

Please treat the following as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please provide us with the following information about unaccompanied child asylum seekers in the care of your authority:

1. How many unaccompanied child asylum seekers were in the care of your authority's children's services department on March 31 2016? If this is not available, please give the most recent figure and state the date it is correct to.
2. Please give a breakdown of those children by nationality, listing how many children are of each nationality.
3. Please give a breakdown by age and sex, preferably listing how many children of each age are of each gender.

In response to your request, we can confirm the following:

1. How many unaccompanied child asylum seekers were in the care of your authority's children's services department on March 31 2016? If this is not available, please give the most recent figure and state the date it is correct to. **4**
2. Please give a breakdown of those children by nationality, listing how many children are of each nationality. **2 South African, 1 Ethiopian, 1 Not Recorded**
3. Please give a breakdown by age and sex, preferably listing how many children of each age are of each gender. **1 Male aged 14, 3 Males aged 16.**